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Dates for your Diary  

Friday 13th January – Dance Club KS1 starts 3-4pm (5 weeks) 

Wednesday 18 January – Y1 Gymnastics Festival @ Westacre Middle School at 1pm 

Thursday 26 January – Choir visit to Young Voices Event @ Resorts Arena Birmingham  

Friday 3 February – Y4 Coding Event at RGS 

Friday 17 February – School closes for half-term 

Monday 20th – 24th February – Scooters Wraparound Care available 

Monday 27 February – School re-opens 

Thursday 23 March – YR trip to Bishops Wood (packed lunch to be provided) 

w/c 27 March – Parents Evening sessions (details to follow) 

Friday 31 March – Easter Service at Ombersley Church 

Friday 31 March – Term Ends 

Monday 17 April – School re-opens 

Wednesday 19 April – Y3/Y4 first Swimming session 

Monday 8 May – Public Holiday King Charles III Coronation 

Wednesday 3-5 May – Y4 Residential Trip to The Pioneer Centre 

Thursday 25 May – School closes for half-term 

Friday 26 May – TED Day 

Tuesday 30 May – Friday 2 June - Scooters Wraparound Care available 

Monday 5 June – School re-opens 

Thursday 15 June – Class Photographs 

 

 

 

 

                                                             

 
 

Scooters Half-Term paperwork is 

attached for w/c 20th February 

2023. Deadline Thursday 9h 

February latest.  

  
Drop & Go Volunteers  

needed. 

Please could you  

spare 10-15 minutes  

in the morning to assist  

with our Drop & Go  

scheme to help the 

children get safely  

through the school  

gates. Any help  

would be greatly  

appreciated. Please  

contact Caroline  

Bunyan on  

07849 991319 for further information. 

 

 

   
 

 Well done to Y2, this 

week’s attendance 

winners with 99.21% 

 

 

                        Merits received week      

                           9 January 2023 
 

 

P      Ella                          YR    Logan 

       Isla                              Darcey     
         

Y1   Alfie                   Y2    Tomi 

        Niamh                       Tili    

        
 Y3   Nuala               Y4    Emily D 

        Evie                           Clara 

           

            

 

Please ensure your child 

has a waterproof coat in 

school, as we do go 

outside in all weather. 

Urgent Reminder 
 

Please may we remind our Y4 and 

Pre-school parents that the School 

Admissions Deadline is Sunday 15 

January 2023  
 

Reminder 

Full Winter school uniform is to 

be worn including a tie and 

school shoes (unless it’s a dress 

up day). No Summer dresses. 

No big bows in hair. 
 

PE Kit is a black hoodie and 

joggers with a school purple t-

shirt only. Thank you. 

 

Scooters is getting very full on 

Wednesdays, so any ASC 

requirements MUST be made in 

advance. Bookings for other days 

must be made before 2pm. 


